



## Florida Department of Transportation/Florida's Turnpike Enterprise

RON DESANTIS GOVERNOR Mile Post 263 | Bldg. #5315 P.O. Box 613069, Ocoee, Florida 34761 JARED W. PERDUE, P.E. SECRETARY

**Contact: Kerry French** 

## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

For Immediate Release

March 27, 2024

(407) 264-3908 | Kerry.French@dot.state.fl.us

## Florida's Turnpike Enterprise Hosts Grand Opening of Polk Parkway/SR 570 and Braddock Road Interchange

What: Grand Opening event and ribbon-cutting ceremony to mark the opening

of the Polk Parkway/State Road (SR) 570 and Braddock Road

Interchange. This new interchange will offer direct access to and from

Braddock Road and the neighboring SunTrax Test Facility.

**Who:** Florida's Turnpike Enterprise Executive Director & CEO Nicola A.

Liquori, Polk County Elected and Appointed Officials, and City of

Auburndale Elected and Appointed Officials.

Where: 10 a.m. Thursday, March 28, 2024

Media Arrival 9:30 a.m.

When: Polk Parkway/SR 570 and Braddock Road Interchange

1030 Spring Road, Auburndale, FL 33823

###